trillion five hundred ninety three billion rupiahs). The amount of funding is only limited to the financing 

needs of achieving work targets. 

The apparatus shopping needs (office services and operations) during 2016-2020 are projected 

to be Rp. 298,000,000,000 (two hundred ninety eight billion rupiahs). To further optimize the 

achievement of BRG's performance targets and targets, it still needs to be supported by involving the 

role of all parties including building cooperation with overseas development partners and the 

participation of the business sector and civil society groups.